
RESOLUTION 2013-30 

WHEREAS the County Transportation Fund has carried forward cash, m 

excess of what was budgeted for 2012/2013. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2012/2013 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 25th day of 

-=M=ar=--=c=h:..__ ___ , 2013 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 
03999599-399100 

APPROPRIATION 
03999599-599083 
03999599-599043 

Balances Fwd-Cash 

Reserves-Capital Plan 
Reserves-SBA Fund B 

ADOPTED this 25th day of March 

ATTEST: 

'2013. 

$ 339,141 

$ 334,564 
4 577 

$ 339,141 


